502285179 03/25/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jane Abernethy	02/25/2013
Robert Volek	02/25/2013
Mesve Vardar	02/26/2013
Lachezar Tsvetanov	02/28/2013
Robert R. King	02/25/2013
David Johnston	03/19/2013
Alexandra Burn	02/28/2013
Xin Wang	03/04/2013
Jonathan Philip Puleio	02/26/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Humanscale Corporation
Street Address:	11 East 26th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13763395

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2252483109

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 225-248-2000

Email: jwpatents@joneswalker.com
Correspondent Name: JONES WALKER LLP
Address Line 1: 5th Floor Four United Plaza
Address Line 2: 8555 United Plaza Boulevard

PATENT

REEL: 030079 FRAME: 0255

\$40,00 1376339

502285179

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22630/130186-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chad A. Grand
Total Attachments: 9 source=Assignments#page1.tif source=Assignments#page2.tif source=Assignments#page3.tif source=Assignments#page4.tif source=Assignments#page5.tif source=Assignments#page6.tif source=Assignments#page7.tif source=Assignments#page8.tif source=Assignments#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030079 FRAME: 0256

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jane Abernethy ("ASSIGNOR"), 413 Pacific Street, #4B, Brooklyn, New York, 11217 hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Humanscale Corporation ("ASSIGNEE") 11 East 26th Street, New York, New York 10010, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 13/763,395 filed on February 8, 2013, entitled "ACCESSORY CART".

United States Patent Application No. 61/596,635 filed on February 8, 2012, entitled "ACCESSORY CART".

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

This assignment further includes all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of patents assigned herein and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Humanscale Corporation
Jane Abernethy	fre Prey
1	Name: SIGNE PURUP
Date: 25 FEBRUARY 2013	Date: MARCH 12, 2018

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert Volek ("ASSIGNOR"), 195 Willoughby Avenue, Apartment 111, Brooklyn, New York 11205, sell, assign, transfer and convey to Humanscale Corporation ("ASSIGNEE") 11 East 26th Street, New York, New York 10010, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 13/763,395 filed on February 8, 2013, entitled "ACCESSORY CART".

United States Patent Application No. 61/596,635 filed on February 8, 2012, entitled "ACCESSORY CART".

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

This assignment further includes all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of patents assigned herein and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Humanscale Corporation
	In hun
Robert Volek	Names SIGNE PURUP
Date: 02/25/2013	Date: MARCH 12, 2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Mesve Vardar ("ASSIGNOR"), 285 Mott Street, Apartment 19B, New York, NY 10012, sell, assign, transfer and convey to Humanscale Corporation ("ASSIGNEE") 11 East 26th Street, New York, New York 10010, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 13/763,395 filed on February 8, 2013, entitled "ACCESSORY CART".

United States Patent Application No. 61/596,635 filed on February 8, 2012, entitled "ACCESSORY CART".

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

This assignment further includes all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of patents assigned herein and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Humanscale Corporation
mesne.	In hun
Mesve Vardar	Name: SIGNE PURUP
Date: 2/26/13	Date: MARCH 12, 2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Lachezar Tsvetanov ("ASSIGNOR"), 372 Dekalb Avenue, Apartment 6K, Brooklyn, New York 11205, sell, assign, transfer and convey to Humanscale Corporation ("ASSIGNEE") 11 East 26th Street, New York, New York 10010, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 13/763,395 filed on February 8, 2013, entitled "ACCESSORY CART".

United States Patent Application No. 61/596,635 filed on February 8, 2012, entitled "ACCESSORY CART".

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

This assignment further includes all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of patents assigned herein and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR: /	ASSIGNEE:
	Humanscale Corporation
The state of the s	dis hum
Lachezar Tsvetanov	Name: SLANE PURUP
Date: or re cols	Date: MARCH 12, 2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Robert R. King ("ASSIGNOR"), 106 South Pine Street, Elverson, Pennsylvania, 19520, sell, assign, transfer and convey to Humanscale Corporation ("ASSIGNEE") 11 East 26th Street, New York, New York 10010, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 13/763,395 filed on February 8, 2013, entitled "ACCESSORY CART".

United States Patent Application No. 61/596,635 filed on February 8, 2012, entitled "ACCESSORY CART".

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

This assignment further includes all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of patents assigned herein and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Humanscale Corporation
Robert CKing	Ine Prun
Robert R. King	Name SIGNE PURUP
Date: 2-25-13	Date: MARCH 12, 2013

{B0851070.1}

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, David Johnston ("ASSIGNOR"), 2574 Glen Eagles Drive, Lake Oswego, Oregon 97034, sell, assign, transfer and convey to Humanscale Corporation ("ASSIGNEE") 11 East 26th Street, New York, New York 10010, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 13/763,395 filed on February 8, 2013, entitled "ACCESSORY CART":

United States Patent Application No. 61/596,635 filed on February 8, 2012, entitled "ACCESSORY CART".

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

This assignment further includes all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of patents assigned herein and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNEE:
Humanscale Corporation

David Johnston

Name: \(\sum_{\text{SIGNE}} \) \(\pu_{\text{UU}} \) \(\pu_{\text{UU}

(B0851072,1)

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Alexandra Burn ("ASSIGNOR"), 153 W. 74th Street, Apartment 1B, New York, New York 10023, sell, assign, transfer and convey to Humanscale Corporation ("ASSIGNEE") 11 East 26th Street, New York, New York 10010, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 13/763,395 filed on February 8, 2013, entitled "ACCESSORY CART".

United States Patent Application No. 61/596,635 filed on February 8, 2012, entitled "ACCESSORY CART".

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

This assignment further includes all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of patents assigned herein and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: Humanscale Corporation
Alexandra Burn	Name: SIGNE PUKUP
Date: 2/28/13	Date: MARCH 12, 2013

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Xin Wang ("ASSIGNOR"), 1110 Bayswater Avenue, Burlingamo, California 94010, sell, assign, transfer and convey to Humanscale Corporation ("ASSIGNEE") 11 Bast 26th Street, New York, New York 10010, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim-priority, in the following-patents and-patent-applications, including-the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 13/763,395 filed on February 8, 2013, entitled "ACCESSORY CART".

United States Patent Application No. 61/596,635 filed on February 8, 2012, entitled "ACCESSORY CART".

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

This assignment further includes all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of patents assigned herein and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNBE:
Humanscale Corporation

Xin Wang

Name: SIGNE PIKUP

Date: MARCH 12, 2013

{B0851078.1}

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jonathan Philip Puleio ("ASSIGNOR"), 67-40 Yellowstone Boulevard, Apartment 2i, Forest Hills, New York 11375, sell, assign, transfer and convey to Humanscale Corporation ("ASSIGNEE") 11 East 26th Street, New York, New York 10010, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 13/763,395 filed on February 8, 2013, entitled "ACCESSORY CART".

United States Patent Application No. 61/596,635 filed on February 8, 2012, entitled "ACCESSORY CART".

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

This assignment further includes all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of patents assigned herein and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement,

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNEE:
Humanscale Corporation
the Run
Name: SIGNE PURUP
Date: MARLH 12, 2013

{B0851079.1}